10.6.14

House of Commons Select Committee

HS2 (London — West Midlands) Bill

PROGRAMME FOR JULY HEARINGS

Please note all appearance dates are subject to progress and may vary

WEEK 1

Tuesday 1 July

Afternoon only
2.00 pm — 5.00 pm

Chairman’s opening

Promoter’s opening address

Wednesday 2 July

9.30 am — 11.30 am
2.00 pm — 5.00 pm

Promoter’s presentation describing the route authorised by
the Bill

Note — this is intended as a factual description to familiarise
the Committee with the Bill scheme

CPRE representation on use of CPRE’s online mapping

Thursday 3 July

No meeting

WEEK 2

Tuesday 8 July

9.30 am — 12.30 pm
2.00 pm —5.00 pm
(TBD)

Morning: Promoter’s presentation explaining measurement
of noise and approach to noise mitigation

Afternoon: Visit to sound laboratory (timings to be
confirmed)

Wednesday 9 July

9.30 am — 11.30 am
2.00 pm — 5.00 pm

Locus challenges

Thursday 10 July

9.30 am —12.30 pm
2.00 pm —5.00 pm

Locus challenges

WEEK 3

Tuesday 15 July

Committee site visit Birmingham/Lichfield

Wednesday 16 July

9.30 am-11.30 am
2.00 pm —5.00 pm

Locus challenges

Thursday 17 July

9.30 am —12.30 pm
2.00 pm —5.00 pm

Locus challenges
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WEEK 4

Monday 21 July

11.00 am —12.30 pm
2.00 pm —5.00 pm

477 Birmingham City Council with
498 CENTRO (West Midlands
Integrated Transport Authority &
West Midlands Passenger
Transport Executive)

Bircham Dyson Bell
Pinsent Mason

Tuesday 22 July

9.30 am — 12.30 pm
2.00 pm —5.00 pm

477 Birmingham City Council with
498 CENTRO (West Midlands
Integrated Transport Authority &
West Midlands Passenger
Transport Executive)

Bircham Dyson Bell
Pinsent Mason

SEPTEMBER ONWARDS

Completion of 477 Birmingham City Council with 498 CENTRO (West Midlands
Integrated Transport Authority & West Midlands Passenger Transport Executive)

Promoter’s presentation explaining property and compensation

Then (to be programmed in discussion with petitioners):

Curzon Street Station petitioners

Station Approach petitioners

Saltley petitioners

Washwood Heath petitioners

Castle Bromwich Business Park petitioners
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